FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	09-22-1999 IEE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	N HOLE BOTAT HOLE HEAD BINDLY FIRE A THIN FOR A THIN FO	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101151373 red original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
International Gamco, Inc.	Name: Oasis Technologies, Inc.	
9.21.	49 Internal Address:	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partner</li></ul>	Street Address: 7204 World Communications Drive	
<b>d</b> Corporation-State Nebraska	City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68122	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■	No Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	I 🗥 ^ik	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	
	Is attached:   Yes No  (Declarations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: August 31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Tandamark Application No. (a)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,803,656	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
<b>1</b>		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖫 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John P. Passarelli		
Internal Address: McGrath, North, Mu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	© Enclosed	
& Kratz, P.C.	Authorized to be abayred to deposit associat	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1400 One Central Park P	laza	
222 South 15th Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	(0100	
City: Omaha State: NE ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
AD 100 (1000 W7)ATA AAAAAAN 1443757	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
09/22/1999 HTHAI1 00000026 1803656		
9. Statement and signature.	coning information is true and and and any attached convice a true convict	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	going information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
John P. Passarelli	Sept. 14, 1999	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, International Gamco, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

 TRADEMARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 OASIS
 1,803,656
 11/09/1993

WHEREAS, Oasis Technologies, Inc., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee"), having offices located at 7204 World Communications Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68122, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark registrations.

Signed this 2151 day of August, 1999.

INTERNATIONAL GAMCO, INC., a
Nebraska corporation, Assignor
1
By Marma
Title Prisiplant

STATE OF NEBRASKA	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)

On this 3/s+ day of August, 1999, personally appeared Phillip J. Glassman, to me known and known to me to be the President of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Mul P. Kory

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1-20-2002

**RECORDED: 09/21/1999** 

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska ROBERT P. KOORY My Comm. Exp. January 20, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0381